
:l- $j d 	tr å$ ?AMENDMENT No. 1 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
 

FOR TRANSIT SYSTEM SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 
IN THE CITY OF PORTIAND
 

This Amendment made the day of , 20L1, modifies the 
Intergovernmental Agreement between the TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN 
TRANSPORTATiON DISTzuCT -OF OREGON, hereinafter referred to as "TriMet", and 

THE CITY OF PORTLAND, hereinafter referred to as "City" for design and 
construction of transit system safety improvements. 

RECITALS 

Whereas, on September 29,20L0, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 
L84L33 authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement between TriMet and the City for 
design and construction of transit system safety improvements; and 

Whereas, the first agreed upon project to make modifications to NW Thurman has 

been completed; and 

Whereas, Portland Bureau of Transportation and TriMet wish to continue this 
partnership for mutually agreed upon work on transit system safety projects; and 

Whereas, at TriMet's request, PBOT has begun work on a second safety 
improvement and seeks to continue this partnership in the future. 

AGREEMENT 

1, 	 The authorized contract amount is hereby revised. The new contract amount is 

$250,000, in lieu of $50,000, for an increase of $200,000. 

2. 	 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF T}IE CITYÆRIMET 
AGREEMENT ARE UNCFIANGED. 



APPROVAIS: 

TRI-MET 

Bv. 
Shelly Lomax, Executive Director 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL 
SUFFiCIENCY FOR TRIMET 

By:
 
Lance Erz, Deputy General Counsel
 

Date
 

rfr4fl,$fj?' 

CITY OF PORTI-AND 

By 

By 
Auditor 

Date 

APPROVED 
suFFrcrENc+ffiffiÐ AS TO FORM 

/
By: h"*{

ronrupw/City Attorney CTIYATTORNE! 

out" ?/t{/rutt 


